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& Danby’ LIMITED PRODUCT WARRANTY ®
N . e
?Q’%j “This quafty prosfuct Js warranted o be fres from manufacturer’s defects in material and workmanship, provided that the undt is used under the nommal operaling @f’»
g.\;{\, condiions internded by the manulacturer. AL,
@;ﬁ) Thls warranty is avalabiz anly lo the parson to whom the unll was origially seld by Danby or by an authorzed distabutor of Danby, and is non-ransfersble. @;ﬁ
D TERMS OF WARRANTY ’faﬁ
(Q:.? , . . , {’q‘)
ANK  Plasio parts {la. evaparator door, door rals, covers and trays are warranted for thisty {30) days enly from purchase date, wilh no oxtansions provided. e,
( ’f&) First Year Dusring tha first yaar (1), any elsctrical part ol hls product found to be delestive, Including any sealed systom uniis, wil be repalred of (;?:’b
DR replaced, 8t waranior's option, 2t ac chargs to the ORIGINAL purchaser. Consumable parts fie. light bubs} are not warranted or o)‘:{o
G@ guararteed for any ongth of time. Q}@
*\,{\* Second Through During the next four years 14} sny part of tha saaled system found to ba defective {consisling of comprassor, condanser, svaporalor, ’é’;ﬁ
(Qg?ﬂ Fillh Yoar dryer and alf related tobing) wil ba replaced wilhout charga. The purchaser shafl pay lor all labur and relum fealght during this four yeer g’{g‘
?"4&,}‘ 14} period for repair of raplacemant of any sealed system components. Any unil belng disgrosed as non-inctional dus to sesled g:«;}
\}‘) system fullure and wamanting an xchange dwing the axisting four (4) years vill be subjuct io an appropriale depractation or user les, g}::i
&%‘ clusling any and ofl frelght charges Delng levied against the consumer. [{"’"}h
‘&}\2 TolhianSende  Donby reserves the right o Fmi boundaries of “n Homea Servics” dus to the proximly of an Authorizad Service Depat. Any appllance 2 ;‘\:{.
(4‘) requiring service culside the Limited Boundaries of “In Home Service”, 8 will ba the cuslomers responsibilty lo transport tha anplance @.’@
*\5\.. to the tlosest Authorized Service Depol 4t thelr own expense, Gondaet your dealer from whom your unk was purchased, or contact your .;:{‘
&::}9 neares! authorized Danby senvice depo, where servica must bo perdomed by & qualified senvics lechiclan. |f sanvoa is performed on @{:?))
4\,@ the unils by anyons othar than an aulherized savics depel, of the urdt 1s used for commerciat application, ll obligations of Danby under o)::'(o
@:}'y this warrenty shall bs at an nd L{t;.j)j
“f\* “The oflowing clause refers o single and double door relrigerators, supplied with or withou! & separate freazer section. Nolhing wilhin this warranty shal impiy ‘»{'3’3
{’g} hat Danky will be responsiole or Siable lor any spollags or damwge to food ot ather contenls of this applance, whether dua to any defect of the applisnce, or fis g‘;&
OO use, whether praper of Impraper :}q
g:a?} EXCLUSIONS g}t X
( ﬁ‘; Suve as hereln provided, Danby Products Limiled {Canada) or Danby Products Inc, {U5.A), thete are no ether warranties, condifons, representaions.or @‘@
ﬁ%z} guarmniaes, express ot implied, made or Infended by Dasby Produets Limiled of s aulhorized disiribulons and 2 other wananties, condiions, represanialions or - ,4‘{,
(Q%} quasantass, Including any warantles, condifions, representations or guareniees undar any Sals of Goads Act or ke legistalion or slatue Is hereby expressly @.‘:ﬁ
.\‘/\. excludad. Save a3 kerein provided, Danby Products Umited {Canada) or Danby Products Inc. {U §.A), shal nat be responsible lor any demages b persons of S
@"g} proparty, includirig tho uni #sel, howsoaver caused or any consequental damages arlsing fom the melfunction of the nit and by the purchasa of the unlt, thy @.’:’,}3
4,\’.;'{, puschaser does hareby agres to indemnly and save harmiess Danby Products LUmfied from any clalim for damages to parsons or propiarty caused by the unil. ,_}:{z
(@J GENERAL PROVISIONS g‘@
g@}‘; No warranty o Insurance hareln contained or se! out shafl epply when damage or repalr [s caused by any of the lollowing! @2’: Q\J
f{::.é 1} Power Falure. SN
&:ﬁ) 2 Damaga in transit or when maving the applance @ﬁ
o\;&; 3 Improper pover supply such as low vollage, defecive house wiring of nadequata fuses ’g;.‘:s
%};’2 #) Accider, altoration, abuse or misuse of the sppliance such as inadequate alr cheulation i the room ar abnormel uperating condiions, g}i
(@ﬁ) {extremaly high or low! room lemperafute). f@:’h
%, 8 Use for commential or induslial purposes, «»}},:r'o
fét:ﬁ) B} Fire, water damage, thell, war, rio, hostilly, acts of God such as huritanes, floods sle. @:})
{“e}f:s‘ 7) Servica cals tesuling In customer education “g}s
§}‘,2 Froof of purchiase date wifl bo raquired for warmnly efsims; 0, please retain bills of sl In the evant wartanly service is requlred, presant s document lo ol &{i
{4';) AUTHORIZED SERVICE DEPOT @@
Q\,}\QI . 0&"#
&) Warranty Service ()
0 Within Canade  With-ln United State %’3
&o@ In Homa in Home Q‘.’
ﬁ\{\c 0,3{*
&) &)
N2 ORI
Y 7 }j
(& Danhy Products Ine. Q“
2 Uanhy Producta Hmdled ¥ IS
[f.:'s‘ $O Box 1778, 5070 Whiteluw Road, PO Box €68, 101 Bealley Sourt, - e
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Safety Instructions -

ATTENTION
GROUNDING INSTRUCTIONS

This appliance mus! be grounded. In the event of an electrical shon
circait, grounding reducas the risk of electrical shook by providing an
escapa wire for the electrical current. This appliance is ee;uip?ad wilk
a cord Fraving & %munding wirewitha grsundmg plug. The piug must
be plugged Tnlo an outiet thal 5 properly  Inslafled
and grounded.

WARNING - Improper use of {he grounding plug can result In 2 risk
of alectric shock. Consult a qualified aleciician o servigeman I the
grounting Instructions are not complstely undasstood, or i doub!
exials a5 1o whethar the appliance Is propatly grounded,

DO NOT USE AN EXTENSION CORD
Uss an exclusive wall outlel. Do nof conneet your refrigerator to

exiension cords of togather with any other appliance in the same wall
vullst. Do not splics the cord.

IMPORTANT WARNING

An emply relrgeralor fs a very dangercus atiraction o childrar.
Remove either the gasket, latches, ks or doors from unlised appl-
ances, or iake some other action that wil guarantes It harmless.

DANGER:Risk of chid entrapraant. Bafors you thiow away your old
rafrigarator or freezer:
« Take off the doors

+ Leava the shelves In place so thal chifdren may not eas-
{fy climb lrside,

DON'T WAIT! DO T NOW!

Remove exlerior and interlor packings, wipe the outsids
thoroughly with & soft dry cloth and the Insids with a
wafl, lukewarm cloth. Avold placing the cabinst in a
narrow recess or near any heat sourcs, dirsct sunlight,
or moisture. Let alr circulate fresly around the cabinet.
Keep the rear of the refrigerator 5 inches away from the
walt.

Logation
1. Belect a place with a strong, leve! floor.

2. Allow 5 inches of space between the back of the
refrigerator and any adjacent wall.

3. Avoid direct sunfight and heat. Direct sunfigh! may
affect the acrylic coating. Heatl sources nearby will
eause higher elsciricily consumption

The refrigerating systern In (his refrigerator is a "Frost
Free" system. This lype of syslem requires no user
intervention {i.e. defrosting) ofher than selecting
required cocling temperatures and the usual care and
maintanancs.

To avold vibration, the cabinet must be set level. This is
accomplishied by adjusting the (2) fronl leveling legs
weated under the refrigerator cabinet. To start the
refrigerator, turn the temperalure contro! {(1-max } lo the
position correspending 1o the desired cooling,

The refrigarator temperature will vary depending on the
quanltity of the food stored and on the frequency with
whileh the door

is opened.

1.

2,

4,

5

6.

THERMOSTAT DIAL: For controlling the
temperature inside the rafrigerator/rsezer. Tums
the motor on as soon as the tsmparaturs rises
above the desirad level. '

SEPARATE FREEZER SECTION: holds ice cuba
tray and storage for frozeh food.

ICE CUBE TRAY: ke cubes are easily rormoved
from the {ray. (Not shown)

PLASTIC COATED SHELVES (3):

2 Bhalves Refrigerator Compariment

1 Sheit Freszer Compartment

Odor resistant, rustproof,and removable

for easy cleaning.

MAGNETIC GASKET: Tight fitting door seal keeps
all the cooling power Jocked inside. No hooles or
latches.

CANSTOR™ DOOR LINER: Holds 355 mt. vans of
pop, juice, or beet,

GALLON DOOR STORAGE: can bo adjusted to
hold smallar lems with slida In rafl.

2 LITER TALL BOTTLE STORAGE: holds 2 Her boliles.

CRISPER DRAWER & COVER
-
Omuait T IH®




Door Reversal nstructions

CAUTION: To avold personal injury to yourself
and/or property, we recommend someone assist
you during the door reversal process.

1. To access the lower hinge assemily, it back the
refiigerator cabinet or lay the refrigerator on Hs
back. (Fig. A

2. Remove both |eveling legs located at the front of the
cabinet.

3. Remove the scraws holding the lower hinge
assembly lo the cabinet. [Fig. A}

4. Remove the main door assembly from the
refrigerator cabinel. {open door and pull downj

5, Hemove the screws from the middle hinge
assemnbly. Then remove the hinge and freezer door.
{Fig. B

6. Remove {unscrew} the top hinge pin. (Fig. C)

7. Ra-install ths main door top hinge pin on the
opposite side of the cabinet. (Fig. C)

8. Remove the door plug and door bushing located on
the top and bottom of sach door assembly

8. Inlsrchange positions. fe. door plug right side, door
bBushing left side )

10. He-Install frevzer door assembly on cabinet.

11. Re-install the middie hinge assembly on the
opposite side.

12. Make sure the door assembly is properly aligned on
the cabinet, before tightening hinge screws

13, Re-install main door assembly on cabinet,

14. Re-install the lower hinge essembly on the opposite
side. Making sure to change bushing and screw on
opposite sides on bottom of unit

15, Make sura the door assembly is properly eligned on
the cablnet, belore tightening lower hinge screws.

18, Re-inslall both leveling legs.
The process Is now complete.

" Light BulhReplacement

To replace the refrigeralor Hght bulb:
1. Remove the screw from the tight bulb cover.
2. Pull the light bulb cover downward,
3. Unscrew the bulb.

4. Replacse with a standard 40 watt appliance buib only,

3

Fig. C




ice Cube Tray

fce cube tray s flexible. Twis! tray to ramove ice cubes.
i the lce cube tray Is frozen hard o the evaporator
surface, run a little waler over the tray. Never use a knife
or other metal nstrument 1o remove ice cube fray
because this may damage the evaporator, (Fig. D)

SR

~ Careand Maintenance .. -

Fig. D

Cooling System

This refrigerator Is inclusive of a "frost free” type cooling
system, which means you never have 1o defrost the
freazer comparntment. Defrosting is done automatically
by means of a defrost heatlng element and a defrost
timer factary programmed to operate {cycle)
approximately overy 8 hours. The defrost water is
rouled Into a defrest pan located direclly above the
compressor from where it evaporates.

Cleaning

Belore cleaning the rafrigeralor or freezer, always
disconnect the refrigerator from the power supply.  To
clean the Inside, use a soft cloth and a solution of &
teblespoon of baking soda to one quart of water, o &
mild soap suds solufion, or some mild detergent. Wash
ice cube tray, drip tray, and glide out shelves in a miid
detergent solution, then dry and wipe with a soft cioth.
Clsan the ouiside with a solt damp cloth and some mild
detergent or appliance cleansr.

Setting the Thermostat

The thermostat setling can be adjusted from #1
{minimum setting) through Maximum (coldest setting) We
recommend setting the thermostat al # 4 (medium
seiling} If howaver you find this setting inapproptiate for
your cooling requiraments, adjust as needed by rolaling
the thermostat dial. The thermostat dial is located on the
front fop section of the relrgeralor companment. The
tharmostat conbrols temperature for both the freezer and
refrigerator compartments.

Vacation Time

Far short vacation perlods, lsave the control knob at the

usual setting. During longer absences;

(8) remove all foods,

{b) disconnect from electival outlet,

{c) clean the refrigeralor thoroughly, including
defrost pan,

{d} leave door open lo avoid possible formations of
condensats, mold or odors.

Power Failure

Most power fallures ars corrected within an hour or two
and will not affect your refrigeralor lemperatures.
Howavar, you should minimize the number of door
openings while the power Is off. During power fallures
of longer duration, take steps 1o prolect your food by
placing dry ice on top of packages,

if You Move

Remova or securely fasten down all loose llems Inside
the refrigerator. To avoid damaging the leveling legs,
tuen them all the way into the base.

Some Imporiant Rules for the

Correct Use of the Refrigerator

+ Nevar place hot foods in the refrigerator.

+ Beverages should bs stored In sealed containers,

« Foods to be stored for a long ime should be wrapped
in celiophane or polysthylene, or kep! In glass
containers. Never place spoiled foods in the cabinst,

+ Don't gverioad the cabinet,
- Don't open the door uniess necessary.

+ Should the refrigerator be stored without use for long
periods It s suggested, afior a careful cleaning, to
leave the door ajar to allow the alr to cireulale inside
the cabinst in order o avold possible formatlons of
condensate, mold or odors.

Food Storage Suggestions
Fresh Food Compartment

+ Never cover food compariment sholves with
aluminum foll or any other shelf covering material
which may prevent
air eiroulation.

Always remova porous store wrappling paper from
meals, poultry and fish. Ments should be wrapped
individually

and placed in a dish for storage. Wrap fish and
pouliry In foil or heavy waxed paper. Most fish should
be used the same day of purchase. Packaged meats
such as ham, bacon, dried bes!, or frankfurier, stors
best in thelr orlginal packages.

+ Allow warm foods to cool to room temperature before
placing them in the refrigerator.

= Always cover open dishes of food, especially
lettovers. Use leffovars within 2 or 3 days,

Vegelable Crisper

The tray at the bottom of the reldgerator is covered to
retain moisture. The crisper compartiment will enable you
to store vegetables and frults which would otherwise dry
out rapidly. The humidity leve! insids the crisper drawer
can be controlled by adjusting the “damper” control
(white slider) iocated on the front of the drawer.



© Care and Maintenance

Frequently, a problem Is minor and a service call may not be necessary, use this troubleshooting guide for
a possible solution. !f the unit continues to operate improperly, celt an authorized service depot or Danby's
Toil Free Number for assistance.

Difficuity

Does not work

Possible Cause

No power (o unit.

Wrong voltage Is being used.
Power cord Is unpligged

Suggested Solution

Check connaction of power cord al
poWer soures.

Use proper vollage.

Plug Tn unit

Relrigarator running
ioo frequenlly

Temperaltire control too high.
Do is not closed.
Hot foad Inserted.

Doors opened too long
or loo aften,

Close proximity lo heal source
or direct sunfight.

Check setting and adjust a5 needed.
Close door securely
Ba sure that foed Is cool before Inserling

DO NOT keep door open for oo long.
MINIMIZE doar openings.

DO NOT place unit close to heal sources
or direct sunfight.

Internal lemperalirs
too cold

Temparature control oo high.

Cheek setting and adiust as nesded.

Internal lemperature
not cold encugh

No power o unit.

Pawer cord Is unplugged.
Temperature condrol too low,
Door Is not closed.

Hol foud Insetfed.

Doors opened ioo long
or too often,

Alr flow obstuglion.
Wrong voltage is belng used.

Close proximity 1o heat source
o direct sunfight

Check connection of powsr cord at
pOWEF SOUTGE,

Plug In unit.

Check saiting and adjust as needed.
Closa door securely.

Be sure that foed Is cool before inserfing,

DO NOT keep door open for loo long.
MINIMIZE door openings.

Allow room for alr to circulate around nit.
Usa proper vollage

DO NOT place unfi close to heat sourcas
or direct sunfight.

Fraazer is not cold
enough

Tarparalure contro! oo low.

Deor not closed.
Hot food Is inserted.

Door opened too long
or foo often

Wrong voltage s belng used.

Check seliing and adiust as nesded.

Close door secursly.
Be sure that food is cool before inserting.
DO NOT keep door apan for oo long.

Use proper valtage.

Light will not work

No power fo unit

Power cord Is unplugged.

Bulb Is loose, needs replacing
or the door swilch is stuck.

Check connection of power cord to
power soutce. ’

Plug In unit.

Tighten or replace the butb. Check the
swilch for cbstructions and ¢lean
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S Danby’ cARANTIE LIMITEE %
% LY
E’A;%; Gt epparell de qualié et garanlis exeimp de toul vice de malfiee premitra of de Iabrication, s est utlisé dans los condilons nonmales recommandées par ‘?{s
Q#’) fe fabricat %Y
%6

Pramifére annde

D lg doudiéme 3
1a cinguidme années

Pour béndfizier dy
seivice 50us garaniie

Cefe guantiz west offele qu'h Fachelour infial do Fapparelt vendy nar Danby oy par Pon des ses distibutewrs aoréés ot elle ne peet Sbre iranslérda,

CONDITIONS

Pitces en plastigue {ia porta da Iévaporateur, gardes de pore, couversls ef bacs so couveris par une parantie 5ans exiension da 30 jours de 12 date d'achet

Pendant la promire {1) annda, loutes pibics dlectigues de o produll 'avérent délectususes, y comprs Jos unkiés ayant des systémas
gblurés, seront réparées ou semplacées, selon fe chob du garant, sans iials & Pacheloue INITIAL Les aulres pléces courantes {par ex,,
les ampaules) nie sonl couverics par auzuns garantla,

Pendant fes proshalies gualie 4) années, les piices s'avérent délectususes {y comprls fo: comprssseur, condensatout, Svappralaur,
séchause, et Jous leurs boyaw) seront remplacds sens frals. L'achelowr est responsable snvers lous les frals de main-d'osyvs ol de
Iranspor pendant celle péroda do quatte {4) ans pour ks réparalion of le rechange sur fous les compesan's du systime oblurd. Touls
unlié de diagnositious inadéquate due & un vice du systime oblurd el qul exigo une unité dg rechangs psndant cas quatre {4) ans subla
tn {3k de déprdtialion convanable ou & un frals pour lachateur. Cacd Inclut tous les frals de ransport qul seront imposss vontre
Fachater.

Danby résrva Te droll e Bmiter Te rayon du “Service au domicls™ selon fa proximité o'un dépot do sevics avtorsé Le client sera
responsable pour le transport ef tous les Trals d'axpéoilion do foul apparell exigeant le Semvice en dehors des limiles du "service zu
domidle’ au d8pal de sarvice autorisé fe plus proche. S'adresser ay détallant nul & vendu Fappared, ou 3 fa stallon tochnigus agréde de
sanvice 1a plus pioche, ol les réparations dofvent Sive effactudes par un technicien qualifié 31 les rhparations sonl effeciuges par
qulcongue avtre que b slallon de senice agréds ob & des fins commerclales, loutes les obigations de Danby an varly s calls garantia
seront nulfes st non avanues.

Larlicle sulvante se reporte atx 1éhigérateurs & porto simpla ou doulls, aves ol sans une section de congBlation. Cetle garantle Indiqua an aucun temps 1
resprmsabifié de Danby de l'avarle ou dommage de I noureiure ou aulre content, soft par s vises de Tapparell, oy sol par tulisalion convenatle ou lnexacie

EXCLUSIONS

En vertu de |a présents, § n'exisie aucune autre garantia, condiflon o1t représentalion, qu'efle soil exprimée o tacile, de fagon manifests on inlenfornells, par
Danby Products Lmités (Canada) oy Danby Froducls fnc. {(E- U 4 ) ob ses distribuleurs spéés. D méme, sont exclues toutes tos avlres garanties,
conditions ou représentations, ¥ compds les garanties, conditions ob représentations an verlu de toule lof régissant Ia vente do produlls ou ds toia mtre
légistation oy téglement samblablas.

En verly de la présente, Danby Products Limiée {Canada) ov Danby Products Ing (E- U A e peut 81re tenus responsabie en cas b blessures carporelles
o4 des dhgits matériels, y comprls & 'apparef, quelle u'en soft los causes Danby ne paut pas Bire fenue responsable dos dommages indirects dus au
fonctionnenent dffectusux de fappareil. En achetant I'apparsl, fachaleur acceple de mefira & couvert o de dégager Danby Products Umide de toule
responsabibld en cas de réelamation pour fouls blessuse corparelie ou lowt déghl matédel causé par col apparell

CONDITIONS GENERALES

La garantia ou assurance chdessus ne s'applique pas s Tes dégals ou réparations sonl dus aux cas suivants:

Dommage subls pendant fe kanspod ot le déplacemant de lepparett;

Allmentalion Slecligue incorecte {iension latble, ciblags défeclueus, Tusibles ntorrects);

Hegident, modiffication, amplol abusil ou incorvect de Fapparef;

Utiifsation dans un bt commerecisl ov indasiriel;

Incendie, dommaga causés par Tean, vol, guerre, dmeube, hostites, cas de forse majeure (ouragan, nondalion, elc );
Visites ¢'un technicien pour expliquer te lonclionnement do Tapparell o propridlaire

8 1) Panne de courani;

& 2
e 3
&) 4
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O 7)
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O

Una prewvo Cachal dolt ére présentde pour toule demands de répatation sous garsnlie Prigrs de garder le rec. Pour lalre honoter Ja gatantie, préserler oo
document & ks stasion technique agréde ou s'adresser &

Service sous-garantie
Canade E-LLd'A
Domicile Domiclier

o8
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Danby Products Limlide

PO Box 1778, 5070 Whilslew Road,

Gupiph, Ontarlo, Canata NIH 528

Téiéphone: (518} 837-0020 Télcopleur: {519) 8370440
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. Consignesdescunt =~

ATTENTION
MISSE A LA TERRE

Ce! apparell doit dire mis & Ia terre. En cas de courbclreull,
fa mise & la ferre réduit les risques de décharge électriqus en
fotrnissant un dchappaloire au courant lactrique. L'apparell
est mund d'unt cordon dleclrique comprenant un fil de mise &
fa terre ef une fiche da ferre. Branchez la fiche dans une
prise da courant correclement Installée ef mise & la terre.
Averilssement - Consullez un électdcien ou un techniclen
qualifid si vous ne comprenez pas bien les instructions de
miss & 1a terre ou s vous avez un doule quelconque sur la
bonne mise & fa lerre de Yappareil

N'UTILISER JAMAIS DE FIL DE RALLONGE

§'% o5t passible, brancher ie réfrigératour & son propre clroult.
Alngl, les gutres apparells ou la surcharge des lampass du
domicls ne poauvent pas surcharger et inferrompre le gourant
élachique. Une connexon desserrde peul se doubler 4 un
autre apparell dans la mama prise mutale.

PRECAUTION IMPORTANTE

Un réfrigérataur vids es! une allraction dangereuse sux
enfanta. Enlever les |oints élanches, les loqusls, les couver-
clas ou les portes des apparalls qul ne sont pas uliiser, ou
faites de sot oqus fapparel ne présente
aucun dangsr, ,
DANGER:Risque des enfants deviennent colncer dans Fap-
pareif
Avant de Jetar volre anclen réfrigératour ou congélatuar:
Enisvez les portes
+|alssez Jes clayetle & ses places afin que des enfanis
ne pulssent pas momer facliement dans Fapparell

WATTENDEZ PAS!
FAITES-LE IMMEDIATEMENT!

Enlever los emballages extériours of intérlours.
Essuyez complétement Pextérieur avec un linge doux
see ot Pintérleur avec un linge humide tléde. | ne faut
lamais situer 'appareil dans un reccin étroit, proche
d'une source d'alr chaud. L'air dolt clrculer A P'entour
de lapparsil. Eloigner ls réfrigérateur au moins 8
pouces du mur

Emplacement
1. Choisir une place qui a un plancher fort et & niveau.

2. Eloigner Pappareil de 5 pouces des rmurs arriére el
de cdle.

3. Eviter les rayons de solell et Ia chaleur directs qui
peuvenl affecler la surface en acryligus. Les
sources de chaleur rapprochées augmenternt Ia
corsommation d'énergie.

" Fonctionnement

lLe systéme de mélrigération de ce réfrigéraleur ast “sans
givrg”. Ce lype de systéme n'exige sucune Intervention telle
que la décongdiation par Futlilsateur aulre que ls eholx da
tampérature de réfrigération . Peut lre réglé pour les plus
pelits contenanls.

Pour éviter Ia vibration, l'appariel doit &tre absolument
horizontal, Las deux premiers plads da nivellordent ay-
dessous de réfrigérateur peuven! élre gjuster. Pour meltre la
réfrigérateur en marche, tourmer la commanda de
températurg Jusgu'su refroldissemant dasiré {Ja max.)

Le tampérature do réfrigérataur varlera dépendant da ln

guantiié de nourfiiure el la fréguence avec laquells Ia porle

est puverle.

1. CADRAN DU THERMOSTAT: Régle la tsmpérature
Intérieure du rélrgdrateur/congelateur Met le motour en
marche dés que s tempéralure dépasse le niveau
désird.

2. SECTION SEPAREE POUR LA CONGELATION:
contient les moules & glagons ef pelits arficles.

3. MOULE A GLAGONS: Démoulage facie des glagons.
{ron-dllusire) .

4. ETAGERES PLASTIFIEES (3):

2 étagéras pour le réligérateur

1 tablelie pour le congélataur

Résislent atx cdeurs gt & la rouffie; amovibles
pour faciiiter Yentratien. '

B JOINT ETANCHE MAGNETIQUE: Le Joint stanchs
empdche falr frals de s'@chapper,

6. FAROIDE PORTE CANSTOR: Range las bolles de
bolsson gazeuse, [us ou blerre de 355 mL.

7. RANGEMENT DE PORTE POUR CONTENANT DE 2
LITRES: Contflent des bouteliies de 2 lires

8. BAC A LEGUMES AVEC CLAYETTE
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- instructions de porte réversible

ATTENTION: Pour éviter da s blesser ou
endommager appareil, on vous recommande
d'avoir quelgu'un vous aitde pendant ce
processus.

1. Pour avolr aceas la charniére inférieure, intlinar
le réfrigéraleur ou verser la sur son dos. (Fig. A)

2. Enfever les deux pattes de nivellemant situges
sur le devant du réfrigérateur. (Fig A}

3. Enlever les vis qui joignent le montage sur le
devant de réfrigérateur. (Fig. A)

4. Enlever le morntage de la porte principale du
réfrigérateur. (Duvrer la porle et tirer vers le bas))

5. Enlever les vis de la charniére du cenlre de la
porie, Enlever la charnidre et 1a porie du
congélateur. {Fig. B)

6. Enlever (dévisser) is goujon de la chamidre
supérisure (Fig. C)

7. Réinstaller la goujon de la chamiére supgrieure
sur le coté opposé du ralrigérateur. (Fig. )

B. Enlever les couvarcle de goujon et le coussinet
te porte situés sut e dessus et dessous de
chaque monlags de porie.

8. Interchanger les positions. (Metllre le couvercle
de goujon sur le cOié droit, coussinet de porle au
cbté gauche.)

10. Réinstafler lo montage de la porte du congélateur
sur la réfrigérateur.

11. Réinstaller le montage de ka charniére centrale
de la porte sur le coté opposé.

12, S'assurer que Finstalfation de la porte est blen
alignée sur le réfrigérateur avant de resserrer les
vis des chamnléres.

13. S'assurer gue Finstallation de la porte est bien
alignée sur le réfrigérateur avant de resserrer les
vis des chamieres.

14. Réinstaller le montage de chamidre inférieure sur | Fig. ©
le cOté opposé en s'assurant dlinterchanger le
coussinet et la vis sur les ctés opposés.

15. S'assurer que s montage de fa porte est blen TL0L - "Changement de.
aligné sur le réfrigérateur avant de resserrer les ' ‘
vis de chamigre inferieure. Pour remplacer Fampoule intérisure du rélrigérateur:

16. Réinstaller les daux pattes de nivellement,

1. Enlever 1a vis du couverclae de I'ampoule.
Le procédé est mainienant complété.

2. Basculer le couvercle de 'ampouls vers le bag,
3. Dévisser I'ampoule.

4. Remplacer lampouls par une ampoule standard
de 40 watts pour apparell ménager seulement.



Giagens

Le moule & glagons est flexible, Tournerle pour enlever las
glagons. Si le moule est surgelé et collé & fa surface de
{évaporateur, verser un pou d'eau léde. Ne jamals utiilser de
couleaux ou daulres Instrumaents en metal pour enfever le
mouls & glagons car ceux-cl peuvent endommager

Fevaporateur. {Fig D)

-Soins et entretien

Systame de refroldissament

Ce réfrgdrateur comprard un systéme de rélrigération «sans
givren, ce qul signiile que vous n'autez fmals bosoin de
déglvrer Je conpélaleur. Le dégivrage se falt automatiquement &
"alde d'un élément chauffant de déglvrage ot d'un chronumétre
de dégivrage programmé & f'usine pour 58 mefire en marche &
hult {8) heures dlintervalle anviron. {’aau prodults lors du
dégivrage est acheminde vers un plateau de degiviage sliué
directernent au-dessus du compresseur, st bien qu'sils
s'évapore.

Entretien

Avant de nettoyer ls rélrigdrateur ou la congélateur, débranchez
totjours le réldgarateur de s source d'alimentation dlectrique.
Pour neltoyer Pintérieur, utilisez un chiffon doux et une solulion
compronant une culllerée & soupe de poudre & plle par pinte
d'eau ou une solution d'eau et de savon doux ou un détergert
doux. Lavez le bao A glagons, la plateau ramasse-goulies et
les étagéres dans une solulion de déltergent doux; asséchezdes
ol essuyez-les & I'alds d'un chifion doux, Nettoyez lextérieur &
{aide d'un chiffon doux et de détergent doux ou d'un prodult de
neltoyage des apparells électroménagers.

Réglage du thermostat

Le tharmostal paut &ire réglé de 1 {minimum) au maximum
{rdglage le plus frold).  Nous vous recommandons un réglage &
4 (intermédiaire). Mals sl vous trouvez que ce régiage ne
convignt pas er fonction de vos besalns, faltes le réglage voulu
an fournant le boulon du thermostal. Le cadran du thermostat
56 frouve A Vavant du logemant du réfrigérateur. Le thermostat
contréle la température du congélataur ot du rélrigéraleur

Pendant les vacances

8i vous prenez des vacances d'un mols ou moins, ne touchez
pas & la commande du thermostat. Pendant las vacances plug
prolongées;

{a) enlever ious les aliments,

{b) déurancher Mapparetl,

{c) netioyar tout e réfrgératour, y comptls fos bae d'écoulement,
{d} Taisser la portar ouvarte pour éviter les mau vals odeurs.

Panno d'électriclté

La plupart des pannes d'électricité sont corrgées dans un délal
diune heure et n'ont pas dleffety sur la tampéralure du
réfrigérateur. |l est nécessaire de réduire le nombre d'ouvertura
da la porte pendant une panne.

Pendant les pannes qul durent plus gu'une heure, proteger vos
aliments en déposant un bloc de glace séche par-dessus les
emballages. Sl la glace n'est pas disponible, essayer d'utiliser
termporairement de Pespace de volre entrepdt & frold régional.

Déménagement

Enlaver ou immobifizer toutes les pidess amoviblas (c-&-d; les
clayeltes) & Vintdrieur du rélrigéraleur et-ou congélatewr. Sermer
les vis & nivellement & fa base afin de ne pas les endommager.

IMPORTANTES CONSIGNES DE SECURITE POUR
LYUTILISATION DU REFRIGERATEUR

» Ns Jamals renger d'alimenis chauds dans e réfrigérateur.
+ Ranger les breuvages dans des contenants élanches.

+ Pour fe rangement & longue durée, envelopper les aliments
dans une pelitculs cellophane ou polyéthyléne, ou des
contenants an varre. Ne Jamais ranger d'allments avarlés dans
Papparall.

+ Ne jamals surchargé apparell.
+ Quvrer Ia pode seulement §l nécessalrg,

= Pour un rangement prolongé de Papparall, | asl suggérd de
laver Fapparell, de lalsser la porte ouverie afln de fournir une
ciroulation d'alr & Pintéreur du meuble ot d'éviter le
développement de condensation, de mols ot dodetrs.

Hangements des aliments
Compartiments pour Allments Frals

» Ne Jamails recouvrlr les clayeties du compariment da papler
d'aluminium ou autres matériaux car ceel peut empécher a
chreulation d'air

+ Enlaver oujours les emballages perméables du marchand qui
recouvrent la viands, volaille of 1o polssen. Les viendes dolvent
dtre emballdes individuellament, et déposées dans un réclipient
pout fe rangement. Emballer la volallle ou je poisson dans du
papier ahuminium ou du papler ciré épals. Feites cuira la plupar
de sorle de poigsons le jour de Pachal. Les viandes emballées
par le marchand, tefles que le Jambon, e bacon, le boew see,
ou jes saucisses fumées se rangent irés bien dans leur
embailage.

+ Lalsser rafroldlr fes aliments a fa température de la pléce
avant de les ranger dang ls rélrigérateur

+ Toujours racouvrlr les aliments, surtout les rastants. Utiliser
ies restants avant 2 & 8 jours.

fac & ldgumes et A frulls

Lo plateau slitué au bas du réfrigrateur ast couver! pour
congarvey Fhumiditéd.  Le bae A légumes &t A frulls vous permat
de conserver les idgumas et Ies frulls qul se dessécheralent
rapicdemant autrement, Le niveau d'humiditd & Vintérieur du bac
& légumes et & frults peut &tre conlilé 4 'alde de la commandy
d'humidilé {bouton coulissant blanc) silugé 3 I'avant du bac.



Souvent, Ie probléme est mineur ef w'exige pas un apps) éa service. Utlisez ce gulde pour trouver des solutions. Sifapparell ne foncilonne
totqosm pas, appelsz un éépﬁ! de service avlorisé ou Je numéro de téléphone sans frals pour de pfus ampies rensmgnemeniﬁ
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Vériflez que | ag;pareéi &5l branché & la source

Ne fonclionna pas. L’appare: st pas alimentd,
d'alimentation.
Ls cordon d'alimeniation n'est pas branchd. Branchez la fiche.
La source d'aimentation n'est pas appropride. | Utillsez 1a tension approprise
Refroldil rop stuvend, La commande de température est réglde & Vérlfisz qus la commande est réglée & la bonne position.
une posiion trop élovée.
La porte n'est pas farmés, Fermez blen la porle
Des alimenis chauds y ont 616 rangés. Azsurez-vous que les aliments sont refroldis avant
de los ranger
La porte est ouverte frop souvent ou NE GARDEZ PAS la porla ouverts frop longlemps.
longlamps. Réduirs au MINIMUM les ouveriures de parle
L'apparall et trop prochs d'une source da NE SITUEZ PAS Papparedl brop prés d'une sourcs
chaleur ou des rayons dy soleil da chalaur.
Températura Inferne La commands du thermostal est & une Vérifiez Ia position de fa commande et réglez de nouveau,
frop froid. posilion trop haula.

Tempéralure Inferne
pas agsez frolds.

Uapparell ne regolt aueun potvolr.

Lo cordon d'alimentation n'est pas branché.

La commande de lempbrature es! réglée 4
utie posttion op basse.

Lapode nest pas fermée.
Des alimanis chauds y ont 86 rangés.

La porle est ouverie trop sotvent ou longlemps.

Obstriciions & Ia ciroulalion d'alr.
La source d'alimentation n'ss! pas appropride.

Vapparelt est rop proche d'une sowrce dg
chaletr ot des rayons du salgll,

Viérifiez que I'apparefl est branchd & 1a sourca
talimentation.

Branchez la fiche.
Vérfiaz fa posifion de la commande et séglez de nouveau.

Fermez bien ia pora

Assurez-vous que les aliments sond refroidls avant
de les tanger. )

NE GARDEZ PAS Ja porls ouverls rop longlomps.
Rédulre au MINIMUM fes ouverlures de parle.
Lalssez assez d'espace pour la cireulation d'elr.
Utilisez I ension approprise

HE SITUEZ PAS Fapparell trop prés d'une sourca
da chaleur,

Congélateur pas assez frold.

La commande e8! & une pesition trop bassa
L& ponia n'est pas fermés.
Des alimants chauds y on &18 rangés.

L2 porte es! auverls rop souvent ot longlemps.

Le source d'alimentation r'es! pas approprige.

Vétifiaz fa posilon de la commande et réglez da nouveau
Formaz blenla porde.

Assurez-vous que les alimenis sonf refroidis avant
da las ranger

NE GARDEZ PAS fa porde ouverts frop longlemps.
Utilisez la tenslon appropriée

Lamps ne fonclionne pas.

V'apparell n'es! pas alimentd.

te cordon d'alimentation n'est pas branché.
L fampe r'ost pas bien vissés, dolt 8tre
remplacés ou finterrupleur surfa porte

ast culld.

Vérifiez que Pappareil est branché & 1 source
dallmentation.

Branchez Ig fiche.

Serrez ou changez la lampa. Viérifiez que Vinterruplour
r'est pas voflé of est propre.
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Instrucciones de seguridad
ATTENTION

INSTRUCCIONES PARA LA
CONEXION A TIERRA

Este aparato electrodomeéstico debe  estar conestado
& Horra, En caso de un cortocirouite  eléolico, a
conexidn a terra reduce el fesge de chogque eléclrico
proporclonando un cabla de escaps para ig comlente
sléctrica. Este aparat viene equipado con un sordin
que poses un cable 5 tera con un enchule ds
conexion a tierra. Esle enchufe debe estar conectado
en un fomacorrients instalado correctaments y
conectado a tera.

ADRVERTENCIA - El uso inadecuado del enchufe de
conexién a tisrra puede resullar en un riesgo de
chogue sléctrico. Consuits con un elactrdcisia o
persena da reparaciones competents sl no
compranda bien las instrucciones de conexitn a lerra
o sl existe alguna duda sobre sl el eparalc esta
consctado & tlerra correctaments.

NO USE UN CORDON DE
PROLONGACION ELECTRICA

Use un fomacorrients de pared exclusive. No conects
su rafrigerador a cordones de prolongacion elsetrics o
junte a cuslguier otro eiscirodomastico en el mismo
iomaconiente de pared. No smpalme corddn.

ADVERTENGIA IMPORTANTE!:

Un refrigerador vacfo as una atracclén muy peligrosa
para los nifios  Seque todas las juntas, pesiifios,
{apas o la puenrta de todo elecirodeméstico qus no
astd an uso, o lome alguna medida para asegurar gus
no presentie peligro.
"PELIGROI
Fallgro de atrapar Ios ntes en la unidad
Antes de desechar su anliguo relrigsrador o congelador;

yaulte las pustas

¥Dele lax 1ablas en sus lugares exactos a in de que loa nf oy

1o puslaran subir f climants a la enidad

INO ESPERE,
HAGALCO AHORA MISMOI

< mstalaglén 0 T

Saque los embalajes extoriores e intoriores, Impis el

exterior blen con un pafic suave ssco vy &l interior con

un paho himedo y liblo. Evite colocar 1a caja ey un

hueco estrecho o cerca de una {uente de calor, iz de

sal directa, o lugar himedo. Deje que el aire cireuls
iibremente alrededor de la caja. Mantenga la parte
posterior del refrigerador a § pulgadas de la pared.
Ublcacion

1. Seleccldne un fugar con un piso firme y nivelado.

- Operacion

El sistema de refrigeracion de esle refrigerador en un

sistema "sin escarcha™ Esta lipo de sislema no requiers
inlerveneitn del usuario {Le. descongslacion), salvo selcclonar
la temperatura de enfriamisnto vy ol culdado y mantenimants
ususl,

Para evitar vibragion, of rafrigerador debe estar blan nivelada.
Esto se logra ajustendo los dos ples graduales delaniaros,
ublpados balo ¢ relrigerader. Para encendsr e refrigerador,
give e control de temperatura {1-max.) a la posicibn que
corresponda & la temperatura de enfriamiento deseado,

La varlacion de fa temperatura dependeré del volumen da
alimentos guardados en e relrigerador y de la irectiencla con
que se abra la puerta.

1. DISCO DEL TERMDSTATO: Para conlrolar la temperatura denlro
dal refrigeradericongeladon. Enclende ef motor en cuanio fa
iemperalura asclendes por encima del nivel deseatlo.

2. CONGELADOR EN COMPARTIMIENTO SEPARADO: Para guardar
{as cubotas de hislo y aimenios congelatos.

3. CUBETA DE HIELO: Los cublios de hlslo se pueden sucar
faciments da la cubeln. o se mussta la cubsta)

4. ESTANTES PLASTIFICADOE Q)
Compartimiento del refrigerador para estantes da 2
Compartimiento del freezer para 1 eslante Resistentes al olor,
inoridables y ramovibles para ung lmpleza fcll

5 JUNTA MAGNETICA: Bl clerre hermético de s pusria permite

conservar en ¢l interler Yodo ol poder da enframiento. Sin ganches
nl pestitios.

6. REVESTIMIENTO DE PUERTA CANSTOR™ Pars guardar latas de
hehldas gaseoses, juges o cerveza, de 355 ml.

7. ALMAGENAMIENTO EN LA PUEHTA DE BOTELLAS DE GALON:
Las barandilla se pusden camblar de posicién para guerdar cosas
mis perueiag,

B, ALTURA DE ALMACENAMIENTO PARA BOTELLAS DE 2 LITROS!
Caben bolellasde 2 filros.

8 CAISN DE VERDURAS CON REPISA DE ACRILICO

2.

3.

Permita cinco pulgadas de espacio entre la parie
posterior del refrigerador y toda pared conligua.

Evite luz directa del sol o calor. La luz directa dal sol
puede alectar Ia capa de acrilico. Las fuentes de calor
on su proximidad causardn un consumo mayor ds
elactricidad.
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lastrucciones para cambiar of sentido

. en gue se abre la puerta

ADVERTENCIA: Para evitarse lesiones personales
y dafios a la propiedad, recomendamos que olra
persona lo ayude durante el procese de cambiar
de sentido en que se abre la puerta.

1. Para lograr acceso a la unidad de la bisagra Inferior,
incline ef refrigerador hacia atrds, o tigndalo sobre el
dorso. (Fig. A)

Saque los dos ples graduables ubicados en la parte
delantera del refrigerador
Saque los tornilios gue fija la unidad de la bisagra

Inferior al refrigerador. (Fig. A
Saqus 13 unidad principal de la puerta del refrigerador.
{Abra la pueria y tire hacia abajo).
Saqua los tornillos de la unidad de Ia bisagra del medio.
Luege saque fa bisagra y fa puetta del congelador.
(Fig.B)
Saque (destornilie) sl sje de la bisagra superior de la
puerta. (Fig. C)
Vuelva a instalar el eje de la bisagra supetior en ol lado
opuesto del refrigerador. (Fig. €)
ISanue e tapdn ds 1a bisagra y el mangulio de la
puerta, ublcados en 1a parte superior @ Inferfor de cada
unidad de pueria.
intercambie las posicionas. {Es decir, 8l taptn al fado
derechtr de la puerts, & mangulto al lade zquierdo de la
pusria).
10. Vuelva a Instalar la unidad de la puerda del congelador
en el refrigerador.
11, Vuelva a inslalar la unidad de fa blsagra del medio en e
fado opuasto dal refrigerador.
12, Antes de apretar los tornillos de la bisagra, verifique que
la unidad de la puerla esté debidaments alinsada
con el refrigerador.
13, Vuelva a instalar la unidad de la puetta principal en
al rafrigerador.
14, Vuelva a instalar la unidad de bisagra infarlor en

——— Fooo ]
10 |— —
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Fig. €

et lado opuesto.
Asegurese de camblar sl manguito y tomnilio en los
lados opuestos en fa parle inferior de la unddad.

15. Antes de aprelar los tomilios de la bisagra inferior,
varifigue que la unidad de la puerta esté debidamente
alineada con el refrigerador.

16. Vuelva a instalar los ples graduables.

Ahora, el proceso ha terminado.
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B Cambio de la bombilia

Para camblar la bombilla del compariimients Interion

1. Sague eltornilio del protector de la bombllla.
2. Tire hacia abajo el protecior de la bombilla
3. Unscrew the bulb. Destornile la bombilia.

4, Camble la bombllla. Use sdlo bombillas estndar de 40
vatios para artelactos eléctricos.



Cuboe de higlo

Le bandela para cubos de hislo es flexible. Doble fa bandela
para sacar los cubos de hlelo. 8 ia bandeja para cubos de
hielo esté congelada y pegada & Ia superficle daf evaporador,
eche un poco de agua tibla sobre la bandeja. Nunoa use un
euchifio u otro Instrumento metélico para sacar la bandeja de
cubos de hielo ya que esto pueds causar desperfecios en el

evaporador. (Fig. D)

Cuidado y mantenimiento ‘

Sistema de relrigeracion

Este refrigerador incluye un sistema da enlriamianto Sibra
de escarcha”, lo cuad slgnifica que nunca tendrd que
descongelar el compartimiento del freezer. La
descongelaciin se eva a cabo de manera autoridtica por
medio de un elamento calentador y un crondmeatio de
descongelacién que viene programado de [ébrica y opera
an clolos de alrededor do 8 horas. Bl agua descongeinda
cae en una bandeja ublcada directamenta sobre el
compresory  alll se evapora.

Fig. D

Limpleza

Cuando vaya a fimplar ol refigerador o el freezer slempre
degenchilelo anlas de comenzear. Para lmplar ¢l interior
uifiice un irapo suave y una solucién de una cucharada de
sopa de bicarbonato de sosa disuela en un cuarnio litro de
agua o una soluclin de espuma de jebin suave o algan
defergents suave, Lave las cubsteras, la bandels caleciorn
y los estantes deslizablas con una solucion de detergente
suava, luego dele que Se esolrran v rapaselos con un trape
stava. Limple 1a superiicle exterior con uh trapo suave
himedo y algin detergente suave o Haquido impladorn

Configuracién dol termostato

£l termostato se pusde ajusiar desde #1 {{emperalura més
alla) hasta Méximo (lemperatisra mas baja).
Recomendamos configuratio en # 4 (lemperatura media);
ain embargo, sl encuentra que esta tempetatura no
safisface sus necesidades, role el cuadrante del lermostato
para ajustarlo g la temperaiura aproplade.  El cuadrante
wstd ublcado en 1a seccién frontal superor det
compartimlento del refrigerador.  El lenmeslalo conlrola
tanto ia temperatura del compartimiento del freazer como ta
dai refrigerador.

Pericdo de vacaciones

Para perlodos corlos de vacaciones, dele ios controles en

sus graduaciones corrlentes. Durante ausenclas més largas

{8) saque todos los alimentos,

{b} desconects of refrigerador del tomacatrients,

{t) limple el refrigerador blen, hcluyando la bandaia del
congeiador,

{d) deje la puerta abisra para evilar iz formacion de olores.

Corle de corrienta

La mayotia de los corles de cordenle se comrigen en una o
dos horas ¥ no afectarén las lemperaturas de su relrigerador.
Sin embargo, Ud. debera reduch la cantidad de veces que
abre i puetta suende ja corrlente este apagada. Durante los
corles de comiente de largas duracion, fome medidas para
proteger sus afimentos colocando un blogque de hielo seco
sobre los pagqustes.

51 ud. 32 muda

Saqua o asegure lodos los articulas dentro (g}, parriias) del
ratrigoradoricongelador. Para evitar que los tormilllos de
nivel s averien, girelos completamante hacla la base.
Algunas reglas Imporiantes para of uso

correcto dal refrigerador

+ Nunca cologus alimentos calleniss en el refrigerador.

+ Las babidas se deben guardar en anvases cerrados.

+ Los alimentos qua se guardan por un parfodo largo de
tiempo, deben ser snvuelios en celofan o poligtilena, o 5e
deben mantener en envases de vidido. Nunea cologue
alimentos estropesdos en e} gabinate,

- No sobrecargue af gabinsta.

» Ne abra la puerta a menos gue sea necesario.

« Bi ol refrigerador se quarda sin uso por periodos largos de
tiempo, se suglere que, luego de una limpleza culdadosa,
se deje ln pusrta entreablera para peratlr que of alre
chroule dantro de el gabinele y evilar una postble formacion
de condensacién, moho u olotes.

Sugerenclag para guerdar alimentos
E} Compartimiento para Alimenios Frescos

» Nunce cubra Iss parriiias del compartimiento para
alimentos con papel de aluminio o cualquisr otro material
para eubrlr parrillas que pusden obstrulr ia ciroulacion del
gire.

- Slempre sague la envollura porosa proveniente de s
fienda, de foda la carne, pollo o pescado. La came ss
debe envolver en forma individual. Envuelva el pescado y
ol pollo en papal &luminio o papel encerado gruaso. ba
mayoria de los pescados se debeh usar el mismo dla en
que sa compran.  Las cames empaquelades como e
jambn, locing, came seca o salchichas, s8 almacenan
msfor en sus pagueles originales,

« Parmite gHe los alimentos calientes se enfrlen 8
femperatura amblente antes de colocarivs en el
refrigerador

Siampre cubra los platos con slimentos, especialmente los
raslos. Use los restos en 2 0 3 dias.

-

Cajon de verduran

L.a bandea del piso del refrigerador esta cublerta para
retener ln humedad. Bl compartimiento da verduras s
pormitird almacenar verduras y frutas que, en ofras
condiviones, se secarian coh rapidez. Elnivel dela
humadad del Interlor da! calén da verduras se puads
cortrolar por medio del "conirol de humedad” {cursor
blaneo) ublcado en el rente del oajin.
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Solucidn sugetida N
Con frecuencia, los problemas no son muy importantes, ¥ es posible que no se requiera unallamada de
serviclo, use la gula para la resolucién de problemas para tralar de encontrar unapoesibls sclucion. Sila

unidad continua funcionando en forma incorracta, llame & una estacidnde servicio autorizada o al Nomero de
Teléfono de Llamadz Gratis de Danby, para recibirasistencia

T m T )

1,
s

No lunciono.

No hay voltaie en el cantacto.
Clavlja desconectada.
Voltaje fuera de especificaciones.

Yerifique que la clavija esté conectada.
Conecte la clavija.
Verifique que haya comiente adecuada.

Trabalo muy Fecuentements

Control en frio maximo o cerca.
Puarta mad carrada.
Aumentos rmuy callertes en Interor

Uemasladas o muy prolongadas
aperturas de puerta.

Recibo luz solar directa o estoy
ceraa de fuentes de calor

Verifique la posicion v ajuste a st gusto.
Cierre bien la puerta.
Asegurese de meter log alimentos no muy callentes.

NO rmantenga la puerla ableria por grandes
periodos de tiempo. MINIMO aperturas de puerta.

NO coloque su refrigerador cerca de fusntes de
calor o de los rayos de sol.

Temperatura interlor es
muy fria.

Contrel en frio maximo ¢ cerca

Varifique Ia posicién v ajuste a su gusto.

Temperatura Interlar es
poco fria.

Ne hay voltale en el contacto.

Clavila descorectada

Control en 1 0 cerca.

Puerla mal cerrada.

Aumenlos ?reuy cailantes en interiorn.

Demasiadas o muy prolongadas
aperiuras de puarta.

Charolas muy grandes bloquean
ia circulacion del alrs en Interlor.

Voltaje luera de sspecificaciones.

Recibo luz solar directa o estoy
cerca de fuentes de calor.

Verifique que la clavija esté conectada.

Conects ia dlavija.

Varifique la posicion y ajuste a su gusto.

Clerre bien ia puarta.

Asagurese de meter los alimenios no muy callentes.

NO manienga la pueria ablerla por grandes
periodos de tlempo. MINIMO aperturas de puerta,

Parmita los espacios sugerldos para que el
aire circule.

Verlfique que haya corente adaecuada.

NO cologue su refrigerador cerca de fuenies de
calor o de los rayos de sol

Congalador es poco frio.

Control en {1 o cerca.
Pyerta mal cerrada.
Aumaenton muy callentas on interior

Bemasiadas o muy prolongadas
aperiuras de puerta.

Vollaje fuera de sspecificaciones.

Verifique fa ms‘mééﬁ y ajusie a su gusto.
Clerre bien la puerta.
Asegurese de meler [os alimentos no muy callentes.

NO mantenga la pusnia abiena por grandes
periodos de tlempo.

Verifique qus haya corriente adecuada.

Foeo no enclends.

No hay voltaje en el contacto.
Claviia desconectada,

Foco Hojo o fundido; of interruptor
de puerta pegado,

Verifigue que la clavija esté conectada.
Conacte Ia clavija.

Ajuste el foco, o reemplécelo. Verifique que el
interruptor no esté pegado.
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Danby-

Model « Modéle * Modelo
DFF8801W

For seivics, confact
your nearest service depot o7 call
1-800-26-Danby
fo recommend & depol In
your area.

Pour oblenir le service, consullez
votre succursala régionale de service
ou téléphonez;
1-B00-26-Danby
quf vous recommandera un
cantre réglonal.

Parg seviclo, communlquese con su
Departamento de Serviclos mds
cercano 0 fame ab; |
1-800-26-Danby
para que 1a recomienden un
Deparlamenio de Servicios
en SU Zona,

FROST FREE REFRIGERATOR

The modal number of your refrigarator Is found on the sorlal plats located
on the back, top lefi-hand corner of the rafrigaralor.

Al repalr paris avallable for purchase of special ordar whan you visit your
nearest servics depol. To request service and/or the localion of the service
dapot neares! you, call the toll free number listed fo the left in Canada and
the U.8.

Whan requesting service or ordeting parts, always provide the following
information;

= Produet Type
« Model Number

REFRIGERATEUR SANS GIVRE

Le numéro de modéle de volra réfrigérateur se frouve sur la plagus
didentification gul se trouve sur o coln du haut gauche do fariére du
rélrigérateur

Toutes los pléess de rachangs sont disponibles immédiatement ou peuvent
8tre commandées de volrs Cenlre de Servige réglonal.  Pour oblenir fe
service stfou le Centre de Service le plus proche, téléphonsz le numéro
sans-rals Indiqué & gatche pour le Canada et les Etats-Unis.

Ayez les informalions sulvanies & 1a poriée da la maln lors de la commande
de piéces ou servica:

* Genre de produit
» Numeéro de modéle

REFRIGERADOR SIN ESCARCHA

Et nimero del modelo de su refrigerador se encuentra en le placa de serle
ubtcada an el dngulo posterlor superior zquierdo del refigerador.

Todas las plezas de repuesto se encueniran disponibles la para compra o
por padido especial cuando Ud. vislte sy depattamento de servicio més
carcano. Para solicitar serviclo yo I ublcaclén del departamento de
servicio més cercano, lams al nimero da marcando gratis que aparece a
tn izquierda en el Canada y en los B UL

Cuando soficlie servicio o snhcargue fepuestos, slempre proporcions la
sigulente informaclion:

+ Tipo de producto
» Nimero de modelo

Danby Produsts Limlted, PO Box 1778, Ontaro, Canada N1H 628
Danby Products inc,, PO Box 868, Findlay, Ohio, USA 45839-0665

Pﬁﬂ%ed‘k& China (PRC)




